MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT NOTICE OF INTENT TO NEGOTIATE FOR AWARD OF A SINGLE SOURCE CONTRACT

SUBJECT	Renew Muffin Monster Sewage Grinder	DATE POSTED	MC416 17
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Charles Bentley	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	April 24, 2018
DEPARTMENT	Utilities	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Possible pump failures and sanitary sewage overflows
SOLICITATION	18R068836CB	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Theresa Webb, CPPO, CPPB, CPSM, C.P.M., Procurement Official
	NOTICE OF INTEN	T TO NEGOTIATE FOR AWARD	
The Manatee County Procurem \$67,103.60 with JWC Environm	ent Division provides notice ental for the provision of re	ce of its intent to award a single source c enewing a Muffin Monster sewage grinde	ontract with a value of er.
	ENABLING/R	EGULATING AUTHORITY	
Federal/State law(s), admini	strative ruling(s), Manatee Cou	unty Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordin	ances, resolutions, policy.
	Manatee	County Code of Laws	
	BACKG	ROUND/DISCUSSION	
Manatee County Procurement Drefurbishment/repair services from reason(s).	Division has completed a dom JWC Environmental wi	ue diligence review and intends to procu thout conducting a competitive solicitatio	re sewage grinder unit in process for the following
JWC Environmental operates th grinders.	e only service centers that	t are factory authorized to perform repair	s for their Muffin Monster
It would be fiscally irresponsible different brand of sewage grinde	to change the dimensions	of the sewage flow channel that would be	pe required if we used a
Any company that believes they support their position to the Man	can provide this good or s atee County Procurement	service must provide, in writing, convincing Division at purchasing@mymanatee.org	ng technical data sufficient to g no later than April 24, 2018.
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)			402-0021301-534000
		FUNDING SOUR (Acct Number & Nam	IXI Funds Varitied
PROJECTED COST	\$67,103.60	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COST (Attach Fiscal Impact Statemen	